

FOI 075/2021 Response

Request

To whom it may concern

I am writing to you under the Freedom of Information Act 2000 to request the following information from Trust regard

1. Between January 1st 2021 and 31st May 2021, how many permanent Doctors Vacancies have been filled within the Trust by agencies.
2. Please break down the number of permanent roles that have been filled by agencies Between January 1st 2021 and 31st May 2021; E.G. SHO's, Middle Grade's, Consultant's
3. Please list the providers you have utilised Between January 1st 2021 and 31st May 2021 to source permanent vacancies for doctors
4. Who is the person responsible for recruiting Permanent Doctors agency requirements within your trust?
5. Please list the agencies the trust have used 'Off Framework' for permanent vacancies Between January 1st 2021 and 31st May 2021.

Response

- 1. Between January 1st 2021 and 31st May 2021, how many permanent Doctors Vacancies have been filled within the Trust by agencies.**

None

- 2. Please break down the number of permanent roles that have been filled by agencies Between January 1st 2021 and 31st May 2021; E.G. SHO's, Middle Grade's, Consultant's**

None

- 3. Please list the providers you have utilised Between January 1st 2021 and 31st May 2021 to source permanent vacancies for doctors.**

Please see the attached spreadsheet and note the following:

- Exemption section 40 has been applied to some of the agency provider's email addresses; this is because the requested information pertains to personal information.
- The Trust will email all the agencies to cover vacancies Long term, Short term and Permanent. However, we do not specifically contact the agencies for Permanent doctors only.

- 4. Who is the person responsible for recruiting Permanent Doctors agency requirements within your trust?**

The Trust is unable to disclose the names of the Trust staff members that are responsible for recruiting agency Permanent Doctors. This is because the requested information pertains to personal information, which the Trust do not release for staff members below a Band 8c role.

The Trust therefore rely on exemption Section 40 of the Freedom of Information Act 2000 to refuse this section of your request.

- 5. Please list the agencies the trust have used 'Off Framework' for permanent vacancies Between January 1st 2021 and 31st May 2021.**

None